News Release



March 4, 2020 Sumitomo Electric Industries, Ltd.

Sumitomo Electric Group Cancels Participation at OFC 2020

The Sumitomo Electric Group has been carefully monitoring the situation following the outbreak of Covid-19. After much deliberation, it has decided to cancel the participation of Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations, Inc. at the upcoming OFC Conference in San Diego, CA, USA.

"The health and safety of our employees, customers, and stakeholders are our top priority," noted Scott Parker, President & CEO of Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations. "The OFC Conference is a premier event for the ICT Industry and we look forward to participating in 2021."

Media Contact:

Effie Favreau Sumitomo Electric Device Innovations, Inc. <u>efavreau@sei-device.com</u> Sumitomo Electric's Website : <u>https://sumitomoelectric.com/</u>

> SUMITOMO ELECTRIC GROUP